

GR-508/2020

Present : Sri P. Bose; UID No. WB00906, JM, Dinhata

Order No. 09;

Dt. 03-01-2024

Received the instant C/R from the Court of Ld ACJM, Dinhata for disposal fixing this day (03/01/2024) for appearance.

Noted in T.R.

All the four accused on CB are found absent without step.

None moves for the seven accused persons namely Sahanur Islam, Rahidul Hoque, Abiya Bibi & Sarifa Bibi on repeated calls.

Accordingly, issue warrant of arrest against all the four accused namely Sahanur Islam, Rahidul Hoque, Abiya Bibi & Sarifa Bibi at once.

To 23-04-2024 for E/R of W/A.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate
Dinhata.

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate
Dinhata.